

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## **Inomin Director Resignation**

Vancouver, British Columbia, June 8, 2018 – Inomin Mines Inc. (MINE: TSX.V) ("Inomin", "MINE" or the "Company") announces that Robert Baylis has resigned as a director of the Company in order to devote his time to his law practice.

The Company thanks Mr. Baylis for his time, services, and the valuable contributions he made during his tenure as a director.

Robert Baylis says, "Working with Inomin has been an educational and challenging experience, and I appreciate the skill and dedication of the directors in building the Company."

Subscribe to receive MINE news announcements by visiting <a href="https://bit.ly/2pWsA8i">https://bit.ly/2pWsA8i</a>.

## **About Inomin Mines**

Inomin Mines is engaged in the identification, exploration and development of mineral properties. The Company holds a 100% interest in the Fleetwood zinc-copper VMS project in British Columbia, and the King's Point gold-copper-zinc project in Newfoundland. Inomin trades on the TSX Venture Exchange with the symbol MINE. For more information visit <a href="https://www.inominmines.com">www.inominmines.com</a> and join us on Twitter: <a href="mailto:@lnominMines">@lnominMines</a>.

## On behalf of the board of Inomin Mines:

Inomin Mines Inc.

Per: "John Gomez" President and CEO

For more information contact:

John Gomez Tel. 604.566.8703 info@inominmines.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release. This news release may contain assumptions, estimates, and other forward-looking statements regarding future events. Such forward-looking statements involve inherent risks and uncertainties and are subject to factors, many of which are beyond the Company's control that may cause actual results or performance to differ materially from those currently anticipated in such statements.